

SLP(C)No. 8013 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8013/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2000 in EFA 3/77  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. PURAN CHAND & COMPANY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKHI RAM MATHI LAL GOTEWALE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
( With office report )

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv. for  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Ms. Kanwaljeet Kochhar, Adv.  
Mr. SC Paul, Adv.  
Mr. CL Bashal, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. PD Jain, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

R-11 Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

R-12 Dr. Shyamala Pappu,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. R. Krishnamorthi,Adv.  
Ms. OSG Prasuna,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

R 2 & 9

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Four weeks' time and no more is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps for service on unserved respondents. Dasti in addition.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master