

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7250 OF 2002

M/S. PURAN CHAND & COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKHI RAM MATHI LAL GOTEWALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dat. 12.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain ,Adv

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

Mr Tarun Johri ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of service.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master